mothéróf the petitioner i.e. Radha Rani Koley, had not deliberately and willfully stated 

false statement but had done, so as to let the petitioner have the appointment so that he 

may be above to survive". "The petitioner's income is not more than 3,500/- (three 

thousand and five hundred) and .he does not work regularly at a fixed place". "His family 

onsists of his wife, his three children and the mother. All the 3 children study in 

povemment schools having mid day meal and which have no fees or at least very 

nominal fee. The wife also is not educated enough to help the applicant and the